## **AUCTION NOTICE**

SKUAST-Jammu invites, sealed bids on prescribed format fixed with revenue stamp of Rs. 5/- (Rupees five only) along with call deposit receipt of Rs 15000.00/- (Rupees Fofteen Thousand only) pledged in favour of 'Comptroller, SKUAST-J' from the intending persons/agencies/mills/firms for disposal of the following wheat processing rejections of Rabi, 2023-24 on "As is where is basis"

Producing Unit	Crop	Variety / Category	Approx. Quantity (qtl.)
Mega Seed Project	Wheat	Grade-I	135.00
		Grade-II	95.00
		Ghundi	25.00
		Processed Grain	76.00

The sealed bids through registered post/speed post addressed to the 'Chairman Auction Committee, SKUAST-J' should reach in the office of Nodal Officer (Seed), Mega Seed Project SKUAST-J, Chatha on or before 3<sup>rd</sup> of March 2025 up to 5.00 p.m and shall be opened on the next working day at 11.00 a.m. in Directorate of Research, SKUAST-Jammu. The bidders may inspect the crop materials/lots lying at Mega Seed Project, SKUAST-J Chatha, on all working days before quoting rates. Details of Terms and Conditions and Bid format can be obtained from the office of Chairman Auction Committee, SKUAST-J Chatha or by visiting website <a href="https://www.skuast.org">www.skuast.org</a>.

## Terms and conditions

- 1. Any offer without CDR shall not be entertained.
- 2. The rates should be quoted on per quintal basis
- 3. Conditional bids shall be rejected out rightly.
- 4. The quantities mentioned above are approximate and can vary.
- 5. The weight of gunny bags shall be included in weight of the wheat rejections.
- 6. Envelope containing the bid amount be labeled as "Wheat Processing Rejections of Rabi, 2023-24".
- 7. 80% amount of the accepted bids shall have to be deposited within five days of acceptance of the bid and 20% before lifting the material.
- 8. The successful bidders shall have to lift the grain within seven days after depositing the full amount and issuance of authorization.
- 9. The University shall not be responsible for any kind of damage whatsoever thereafter.
- 10. The auction committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 11. The bidder desirous of representing themselves on the opening of the bid can do so in person or through their authorized representative.
- 12. The disputes, if any, shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Courts located in the Municipal Limits of Jammu city only.

No: AUJ/MSP/F-09/2024-25/873-882

Dated: 07/02/2025

**Chairman Auction Committee** 

## Copy to:

- Director Research, SKUAST-J, Chatha for kind information, please
- Director Extension, SKUAST-J, Chatha for kind information, please
- Dean, FoA, SKUAST-J, Chatha for kind information, please
- Comptroller SKUAST-J, Main campus Chatha for kind information, please.
- Nodal Officer (Data Centre) with the request that Auction Notice may please be displayed on website of the University.
- Committee members\_\_\_
- SVC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-J.

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

SKUAST-Jammu invites sealed bids through registered post/speed post on prescribed format fixed with revenue stamp of Rs. 5/- (Rupees five only) along with call deposit receipt of Rs 15000.00/- (Rupees Fosteen Thousand only) pledged in favour of 'Comptroller, SKUAST-J; from the intending persons/agencies/mills/firms for disposal of the all of the following wheat processing rejections of Rabi, 2023-24 on "As is where is basis"

Producing Unit	Crop	Variety / Category	Approx. Quantity (qtl.)
Mega Seed Project	Wheat	Grade-I	135.00
		Grade-II	95.00
		Ghundi	25.00
		<b>Processed Grain</b>	76.00

The sealed bids addressed to the 'Chairman Auction Committee, SKUAST-J' should reach in the office of Nodal Officer (Seed), Mega Seed Project SKUAST-J Chatha through registered post/speed post on or before 3<sup>rd</sup> of March, 2025 up to 5.00 p.m and shall be opened on the next working day at 11.00 a.m. in Directorate of Research, SKUAST-Jammu. The bidders may inspect the crop materials/lots lying at the Mega Seed Project, SKUAST-J Chatha, on all working days before quoting rates. Details of Terms & Conditions and Bid format can be obtained from the office of Chairman, Auction Committee, SKUAST-J Chatha or by visiting website <a href="https://www.skuast.org">www.skuast.org</a>.

No: AUJ/MSP/F-09/2024-25/ 3-882

Dated: 0702.2025

Chairman Auction Committee